AAC8SY

o4y

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their sald office

July 10th, 1935, according to adjournment. Members of the Board present:

R. C, Benton, Chairman

Ce As Small

He G, Avant

Fo L. Formy Duval

F. M, Stanley

A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted.

Ordered: that the Sheriff summon the following good and lawful

men to serve as Jurors at the August term of Court Cewnt 19353

FIRST WEEK

Bogue
Bolton

Bug Hill

Chadbourn

Cerro Gordo
S

Fair Bluff
Lees

Ransom

Tatum

Waccamaw

Welches Creek

Western Prong

Williams

South Williams

Whiteville

Baldie Pierce
Je H; Hﬂ'diéonff

Ao T . Smith
L, E, Watson

E, C, Gore Jr.
0. L. Formy Duval

Perry Nobles
We M, McCumbee
D, W, Hughes

H, Be Thompson
Se Les Purvis

Marselle Bullard
Je L, Davis

Je. P. Rhodes Jre.
Charles E. Collins

Luther Carter
W, O, Burns

Marcus Britt
Rossie McColsky
Will Ivey

Je Ho Smith
Ge D Nye

Jo E. Hayes
Rufus He Shipman

J. W, Elkins
McKoy Ransom

Carl Stephens
C. P, Cribb
M, L, Wtight

Be C. Wright
Dollie Fowler
e Yo Harrelson

J, E. Mills
Jde Bo Hardee
Joe Dyson
Joe M, Hooks



246

SECOND WEEK

Bogue John Edward Pierce
Bolton Lester Dowless

Bug Hi1l1 Foster Stanley
Chadbourn Mallie McDaniél

Cerro Gordo

Willie Williamson

Fair Bluff B. M, Elvington
Lees Raymond White
Ransom J. J. Barnhardt
Tatum De. Es McGirt
Waccamaw w, H; McGuigan
Welches “reek Je We Smith
Western Prong H. L. Page

Williams

South Willlams

Whiteville

On motion of F. L. Formy Duval, seconded by H. G, Avant, it is

J. D, Hinson
L. C. Harper

Ou B. Norris
Je A Mills

We. Te Horn
W. L, Turbeville

ordered that $1,800.00 be added to the Co operative Health work budget for

a whole time nurse, voting "yes" Small, Formy Duval and Avant, voting "np"

F., M, Stanley and H. C. Benton.

On motion of C. A, Small, seconded by F. L., Formy Duval, it is

ordered that $500.00 be appropriated for an assistant Farm Demonstration

Agent, all Commissioners voting "yes" except R. C. Benton.

On motion of C. A, Small, seconded by F. L. Formy Duval, it

is orderdd that $200.,00 be appropriated for expense of investigation of

a Rural Electrification program on Waccamaw River,

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and

paiad:
C. He Walker 69% hrs labor @ 40¢ $ 27.80
S. E. Walker 50 hrs labor @ 40¢ 20,00
Robert Helms 104 hrs labor @ 40¢ 4,50
Tommie Parker 33 hrs labor @ 35¢ 11.55
Willard Jackson 20 hrs labor @ 30¢ 6.00
Hugh Cashwell 10 hrs labor @ 30¢ c 3.00
J. R, Williamson Advance on ostage collecting Court “ost 5400
& A. W, Baliwlin ' Advance on uly alary 183.33
/M. Formy Duval, P, M, Postage for Farm Agent Office 149.32
De Lo+ Gore, C. §.c. Advance on July Salary 240,00
M. Formy Duval, P. M, Envelopes for Auditor 56.32
Mrse. Te Se Lewis 9 .days work on tax books 22 ¢50
Ce L. Lyhch 421 hrs labor C 35¢ 14.88
Lucy Handy 18 hrs labor @ 10¢ 1.80
Susie Grissett 16 hrs labor @ 10¢ 1.60
Andrew Handy 8 hrs labor @ 123¢ 1.00




AAC897

0dis Vereen 8 hrs labor @ 183 ¢ $ 1.00
C. He Walker SV% hrs labor @ 40¢ 2300
S. E. Walker 57% hrs labor @ 40¢ 23,00
Tommie Parker 57 hrs labor @ 35¢ 19.95
Willard Jackson 61% hrs labor @ 30¢ 18.45
- Hugh Cashwell 565 hrs labor @ 30@ 16.95
L, B. Buffkin 34 hrs labor @ 35¢ 11.90
Robert Helms 47% hrs labor at 40¢ less 30¢ overpayment 18,70
Charlie Baldwin Cutting hedge at Court House 1.00
James Glover 30 hrs labor at 10¢ 3.00

There being no further business to comw before the Board at this
time, adjournment was voted in order until July 26th, 1935.

Approved:

WW

Clerk égairman ,

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office
July 26th, 1935, according to adjournmant. Members of the Board present:

R. Ce Benton, Chairman

Ce Ae Small

H, G, Avant

Fo Lo formy Duval

Fe Me Stanley

A, W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted.

Ordered: that Jackson Greer, County Attorney, be authorized and
instructed to take such legal action as 1s necessary to put J. K, Powell in poss-

ession and remove 4, S, Richardson from the ipremises known as his home places.

Ordered: that Jackson Brothers Lumber Company's 257 acres valued at

$103,500.00 in Whiteville Township be reduced to $60,000,00 for 1935 taxes.

Ordered: that W. T, Sledge and E, L, Vincents' 262 acres valued at
$2,250.00 in Lees Township be reduced to $1,310400.

247




